 IL41050TFD
IsoLoop® is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent number 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
REV. C
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344      (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com      YouTube.com/NveCorporation      iso-apps@nve.com
Isolated CAN FD Transceiver
Functional Diagram
TxD

19
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344      (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com      www.YouTube.com/NveCorporation      iso-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information and Valid Part Numbers
IL  4 1050 T FD-3 E  TR13
Bulk Packaging
Blank = Tube (50 pcs)
TR7 = 7'' Tape and Reel
(800 pcs 0.15'' SOIC or
1000 pcs QSOP)
TR13 = 13'' Tape and Reel
(1500 pcs 0.3'' SOIC,
3000 pcs 0.15'' SOIC, or
5000 pcs QSOP)
Package
E = RoHS Compliant
Package Type
Blank = 0.3'' SOIC
-3 = 0.15'' SOIC
-1 = 0.15'' QSOP
Part Subtype
FD = Flexible data rate (to 5 Mbps)
Temperature Range
T = Extended
(-55 °C to +125 °C)
Channel Configuration
1050 = CAN Transceiver
Base Part Number
4 = Isolated Transceiver
Product Family
IL = Isolators
Valid Part Numbers
IL41050TFDE
IL41050TFDETR13
IL41050TFD-3E
IL41050TFD-3E TR7
IL41050TFD-3E TR13
IL41050TFD-1E
IL41050TFD-1E TR7
IL41050TFD-1E TR13
RoHS
COMPLIANT
 IL41050TFD
20
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344      (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com      www.YouTube.com/NveCorporation      iso-apps@nve.com
Revision History
ISB-DS-001-IL41050TFD-RevC
October 2022
Changes
• Added CAN FD description (pp. 1 and 13).
• Upgraded VDE certification to VDE 0884-17 (p. 3).
• Increased Working Voltage ratings based on latest VDE testing (p. 3).
• Corrected wide-body pinout diagram (p. 5).
• Added GMR description (p. 10).
• Added typical performance graphs (p. 9).
• Added “S” input to detailed block diagram (p. 10).
• Added multiple nodes to application diagram (p. 12).
• Added isolated “S” application circuit (p. 12).
• Clarified replacement of VREF function in nonisolated transceivers (p. 13).
• Corrected “Valid Part Numbers” list (p. 19).
ISB-DS-001-IL41050TFD-RevB
March 2020
Changes
• VDE certification and UL listing granted.
• Changed 0.3" SOIC Pin 11 to NC (p. 5).
• Updated thermal specifications (p. 8).